2024
National Championship Musky Open
Fish Report
(162 Muskies Caught and Released)

Lake Family 1
Date Time Fish Lake Caught Bait Reg# First Name Last Name
Caught Length
16-Aug 6:15 AM 39.5 Kentuck Bucktail 1021 Pete Halbach
16-Aug  6:50 AM 46.25 Kentuck Bucktail 1001  Jesse Schulta
16-Aug 7:30 AM 47 Yellow Birch Wobbler 1014  John DiBuono
16-Aug 8:00 AM 41.5 Kentuck Bucktail 1002  Mitchell Gall
16-Aug 8:15 AM 36.25 Cranberry Topper Stopper 1081 Kristopher  Lau
16-Aug  8:25 AM 36.5 Eagle Top Water 1274  Dan Strasser
16-Aug 8:45 AM 34.5 Catfish Bucktail 1292  Greg Sarauer
16-Aug  8:48 AM 34 Kentuck Bucktail 1021 Pete Halbach
16-Aug  9:00 AM 38.75 Otter Bucktail 1406 Bob Mignon
16-Aug  9:00 AM 35.5 Catfish Mepps Magnum 1083 Lonn Lau
16-Aug 9:15 AM 35 Kentuck Bucktail 1222  Michael Schulta
16-Aug  9:20 AM 34.5 Yellow Birch Bucktail 1051  Troy Johnson
16-Aug  9:30 AM 40 Catfish Silver double blade 1067  Steve Tate
16-Aug  10:40 AM  34.75 Kentuck Rubber 1008 Bob Sonier
16-Aug 10:45AM  41.25 Catfish Mepps 1244  Kevin Strasser
16-Aug 12:30PM  38.75 Yellow Birch Bucktail 1319 Rick Gavin
16-Aug  1:00 PM 40.75 Kentuck Bondy 1375  William Kucksdorf
16-Aug 1:32 PM 40.5 Catfish Bucktail 1326  Marc Groth
16-Aug  1:40 PM 34 Yellow Birch H20 shallow nitro 1052  Nicole Fritz
16-Aug 2:40 PM 36.75 Cranberry Mad dawg 1391 Adam Quednow
16-Aug  4:00 PM 35.25 Kentuck Rubber 1054 Zac Zorn
16-Aug  4:30 PM 42.5 Cranberry Dussa 1391 Adam Quednow
17-Aug  6:04 AM 40.5 Cranberry Bucktail 1392  Andy Beattie
17-Aug  6:30 AM 34.5 Catfish Bucktail 1086  Santo Munizzi
17-Aug  6:30 AM 38 Catfish Rubber 1362  Cheryl Lopez

City

Hilbert
West Bend
Elgin
Grafton
Merrill
Waterford
Campbellsport
Hilbert
Eagle River
Merrill
Cedarburg
De Kalb
waukesha
Jackson
Waterford
Kendallville
Shawano
Eagle River
Marion
Wausau
Oshkosh
Wausau

Chicago
Dunbar

State

Wi
WiI

WI
WiI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
Wi

Wi
WI
WI

WI
WiI
Wi
WiI
WI
WI

WiI



17-Aug  6:30 AM
17-Aug  7:08 AM
17-Aug  7:30 AM
17-Aug  8:30 AM
17-Aug  8:35 AM
17-Aug  9:30 AM
17-Aug  9:57 AM
17-Aug  10:10 AM
17-Aug  1:50 PM
17-Aug  2:20 PM
17-Aug  2:37 PM
17-Aug  3:45PM
17-Aug  7:55 PM
18-Aug  7:08 AM
18-Aug  7:20 AM
18-Aug  8:00 AM
18-Aug  9:00 AM
18-Aug  9:30 AM
18-Aug  9:53 AM
18-Aug  10:10 AM
18-Aug  10:20 AM
18-Aug  10:59 AM
Lake Family 2
Time
Date Caught
16-Aug  7:30 AM
17-Aug  6:43 AM
18-Aug 6:55 AM
18-Aug  7:35 AM
17-Aug  1:00 PM
17-Aug  3:25PM
16-Aug  6:49 AM
16-Aug  1:49 PM

36
40.5
35
39.25
43.25
38
38.5
34
40.5
42

37
37.5
34.5
41.25
34.5
34

41

40
34.5
34

38

40

Fish
Length

36.5
36
34.5
37
41.5
40.5
36
39.25

Voyager
Otter
Catfish
Catfish
eagle

Duck
Cranberry
Kentuck
Duck
Kentuck
Kentuck
Kentuck
Eagle
Scattering Rice
Catfish
Voyager
Cranberry
Yellow Birch
Otter
Kentuck
Yellow Birch
Catfish

Lake Caught

Virgin

virgin

Virgin

Virgin

Long

Laurel

Planting Ground
Little Fork

Bucktail
Glide Bait
Bucktail
Bucktail

Hog wobbler
In-line spinner
Bucktail
Double Dawg
Bucktail
Medussa
Spinner
Bucktail

Mepps

Bucktail

Rizzo Tail

Bull Dawg

Fat Bastard
Whopper Plopper
Bucktail

Hawg Seeker
Suick

Bait

Bucktail
Bucktail
Bucktail
Bucktail
Bucktail
Bucktail
Bucktail
Spinner

1408
1013
1086
1046
1238
1062
1065
1263
1290
1400
1419
1275
1396
1244
1087
1418
1330
1223
1334
1021
1011
1349

Reg#

2115
2115
2115
2115
2090
2090
2040
2040

Glenn
Rick
Santo
Peter
Jeffrey
Chris
Brian
Robert
Michael
Ben
Isaac
Daland
Bryce
Kevin
Thomas
Glenn
Brevin
Mark
Eric
Pete
Randy
Brandon

First Name

Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Scott
Scott
John
John

Margraff Sr.
Strasser
Munizzi
Belling
Fredrickson
Lambrecht
Wagner
Grenzer
McMahon
Klaus
Abhold
Sheahan
Montgomery
Strasser
Munizzi
Margraff Jr.
Rach

Lynch
Enders
Halbach
Pearson
Strelow

Last Name

Grassel
Grassel
Grassel
Grassel
Hervat
Hervat
Amorose
Amorose

South Milwaukee
Waterford
Chicago
Nekoosa
New London
Farmington
Chicago
Hartford
New Lenox
Wauwatosa
Waupaca
Stevens Point
New London
Waterford
chicago
Milwaukee
Monroe
Hatley

West Bend
Hilbert
Carney
Luxemburg

City

Seymour
Seymour
Seymour
Seymour
Eagle River
Eagle River
Eagle River
Eagle River

Wi

State

WiI
WI
Wi
WI
WiI
Wi
WI
Wi



16-Aug  10:30 AM
17-Aug  7:20 AM
17-Aug  1:25 PM
18-Aug 6:15 AM
16-Aug  8:30 AM
17-Aug  3:03 PM
16-Aug 6:45 AM
17-Aug  7:50 AM
16-Aug  10:40 AM
17-Aug  4:30 PM
16-Aug  7:50 AM
16-Aug  6:52 AM
17-Aug  11:45 AM
16-Aug  11:53 AM
16-Aug  9:45 AM
17-Aug  6:21 AM
16-Aug  8:00 AM
16-Aug  8:30 AM
Lake Family 3
Time
Date Caught
16-Aug 6:25 AM
16-Aug  6:45 AM
16-Aug 8:15 AM
16-Aug  8:40 AM
16-Aug  9:55 AM
16-Aug  11:15 AM
16-Aug  12:20 PM
16-Aug  12:30 PM
17-Aug  7:35 AM
17-Aug  7:55 AM
17-Aug  8:30 AM
17-Aug  8:30 AM

34

39
46.25
42.25
39
38.75
38.5
37.5
37.5
37

37
36.75
36.25
35.75
35.75
35.5
34.75
34.5

Fish
Length

41
50.25
51.5
41
38.5
34
38.75
45.75
35.5
34.75
46
39.25

Long
Island
Little Fork
Big
Planting Ground
Big Stone
Big

Dog
Whitefish
Big

Virgin

Big Fork
Little Fork
Long

Big

Big Fork
Dog

Long

Lake Caught

Lac Vieux Desert
Big Sand

Big Sand

Big Sand

Lac Vieux Desert
Lac Vieux Desert
North Twin

Lac Vieux Desert
North Twin
Pioneer

North Twin

Lac Vieux Desert

Bucktail
Bucktail
Bucktail

Fat Bastard
Bucktail
Grubzilla
Bucktail

Top Water
Glide

Top Water
Bucktail
Swimming Dawg
Spinner

Double Bucktail
Bucktail

Blades

Bucktail

Smitty Jerk

Bait

Meddusa
Baits
Musky Killer
Double 8
Medussa
Bucktail
Bucktail
Bucktail
Spinner
Bucktail
Mepps
Paramore

2084
2084
2054
2046
2004
2083
2047
2057
2089
2109
2116
2039
2005
2055
2065
2105
2100
2017

Reg#

3013
3203
3135
3015
3168
3038
3002
3071
3127
3199
3040
3204

Jake
Jake
Brian
Patti
Travis
Brad
Mike
Colt
David
Dennis
Gordon
Brad
Bob
Seth
Mike
Tyler
Cody
Paul

First Name

Corey
Kyle
Cindy
Adam
Tony
Paul
Larry
Frank
Roy
Rich
Bryan
Nathanial

Bielak
Bielak
Hughes
Beilfuss
Wenzel
Janssen
Beilfuss
Nicklaus
Siejkowski
Janz
Grassel
Quackenboss
Ostby
Hatley
Mikula
Warntjes
Freemyer
Pinkalla

Last Name

Jacoby
Anderson
Wilson
Dempsey
Werner
Sobralski
Emerson
Bieniewski
De Bruin
Lamb
Bard
Steik-Vidmar

Cary

Cary

Cary

Pine River
Spencer
Shawano
Pine River
Plover
Racine
Spencer
Seymour
Fond Du Lac
Monroe
Greenville
Wausau
Sturgeon Bay
Manitowoc
Ladysmith

City

Fredonia
Milton
Reedsburg
Elkhorn
Grafton
Eagle River
Phelps
Wind Lake
Winneconne
Fond du Lac
Rosendale
Random Lake

State

Wi
WI
WI
WI
Wi
WiI
WI
WiI
WI
WI
WI
Wi



17-Aug  9:55 AM
17-Aug  11:35 AM
17-Aug  12:20 PM
17-Aug  1:22 PM
17-Aug  2:30 PM
17-Aug  3:00 PM
17-Aug  3:00 PM
17-Aug  3:30 PM
17-Aug  3:50 PM
18-Aug  7:05 AM
18-Aug  7:45 AM
18-Aug  9:00 AM
18-Aug  10:00 AM
18-Aug  10:56 AM
Lake Family 4
Time
Date Caught
16-Aug 6:01 AM
16-Aug  8:02 AM
16-Aug  8:25 AM
16-Aug  3:25PM
17-Aug  6:20 AM
17-Aug  7:10 AM
17-Aug  7:25 AM
17-Aug  7:45 AM
17-Aug  7:58 AM
17-Aug  8:00 AM
17-Aug  8:10 AM
17-Aug  9:15 AM
17-Aug  1:47 PM
18-Aug  6:49 AM
18-Aug 6:51 AM
18-Aug  7:35 AM

41.25

34.5
36
34.25
49
41.5
48.25
35.5
40.75
44.25
37
42.5

Fish
Length

39.25
35.25
47.5
39.5
45.75
44.75
37.75
39
45.5
43.5
35

37

39
38.75
43.5
38.5

Big Sand

Lac Vieux Desert
North Twin

Lac Vieux Desert
Lac Vieux Desert
Lac Vieux Desert
Big Sand
Pioneer

North Twin

Lac Vieux Desert
North Twin

Long

South Twin

Big Sand

Lake Caught

Little St. Germain
Laura

Little St. Germain
Big St. Germain
Little St. Germain
Big St. Germain
Big Saint Germain
Laura

Ballard

Found

Laura

Found

Big St. Germain
Laura

Plum

Ballard

Bulldawg
Medussa
Spinner
Medussa
Double martini
Suick
Swimmin dawg
Bucktail
Bucktail
Bucktail
Bucktail
Mepps
Bucktail
Bucktail

Bait

Dr. Evil
Medussa
CBJ

Top Raider

Cannon Ball Jr.

Bucktail
Rizzo Tail
Top Raider
Bucktail
Medussa
Top Water
Bucktail
Bucktail
Mepps

3183
3013
3130
3036
3188
3187
3042
3172
3159
3071
3190
3053
3079
3086

Reg#

4118
4136
4189
4101
4118
4116
4007
4080
4128
4083
4024
4130
4089
4140
4042
4043

Parker
Corey
Earl
Kristen
John
Mike
Joseph
Owen
Eric
Frank
Mike
Donald
Sawyer
Rondo

First Name

Josh
Jeremy
Josh
Don
Josh
Jerry
Glenn
Philip
Butch
Craig
Ed
Brad
Clifford
Peter
Joseph
Ryan

Roloff
Jacoby
Park
Grant
Rozgony
Rozgony
Kowalczyk
Ziemer
DeVries
Bieniewski
Thistle
Splinter
Lynch
Avery

Last Name

Rabska
Barber
Rabska
Schultz
Rabska
Arndt
Hetzer
Lone
Beaudin
Klessig
Polacek
Cooklin
Bembeneck
Mears
Skora
Ferge

Fond du Lac
Fredonia
Appleton
Johnson Creek
Crown Point
Naperville
Lomira

Van Dyne
Randolph
Wind Lake
Watersmeet
McFarland
Hatley
Eagle River

City

Chippewa Falls
Eagle River
Chippewa Falls
Jefferson
Chippewa Falls
Little Suamico
Greenfield
Merrill

COnruth
Valders

lola

Wausau
Stevens Point
Green Bay
Robbinsdale
New London

State

WI
WI
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
WI
WiI
WiI
WI
WI
WI
WI
Wi
MN
WI



18-Aug  8:00 AM
18-Aug  8:30 AM
18-Aug  9:45 AM
Lake Family 5
Time
Date Caught
16-Aug  6:10 AM
16-Aug  8:00 AM
16-May  8:50 AM
16-Aug  9:10 AM
16-Aug  12:05 PM
17-Aug  6:25 AM
17-Aug  7:30 AM
17-Aug  9:26 AM
17-Aug  9:30 AM
17-Aug  9:35 AM
17-Aug  11:59 AM
17-Aug  12:32 PM
17-Aug  1:15PM
18-Aug 6:06 AM
18-Aug  6:06 AM
18-Aug  8:30 AM
Lake Family 6
Time
Date Caught
16-Aug  7:10 AM
16-Aug  9:00 AM
16-Aug  9:10 AM
16-Aug  2:50 PM
17-Aug  6:15 AM
17-Aug  7:00 AM

41.5
45
40.75

Fish
Length

39
34.75
47
45.5
45.5
37.5
47.5
39
41.25
34
36.5
39.25
45.5
40.75
50
41.5

Fish
Length

36

41
39.75
36.25
37.5
38.75

Ballard
Ballard

Big Saint Germain

Lake Caught

Big Arbor Vitae
Little Arbor Vitae
Gilmore

Big Arbor Vitae
Pickerel

Big Arborvitae
Pickerel

Big Arbor Vitae
Little Arbor Vitae
Big Arbor Vitae
Sand

Little Arbor Vitae
Dam

Little Arborvitae
Big Arbor Vitae
Little Arbor Vitae

Lake Caught

Upper Buckatobon

Boot
Boot

Upper Buckatobon

Pickerel
Boot

Dream catcher
Double Showgirl
Bulldawg

Bait

Bucktail
Top Raider
Medussa
Bucktail
Bucktail
Bucktail
Top Raider
Bucktail
Spinner
Medussa
Jerk Bait
Suick
Spinner

Bucktail
Top Water

Bait

Phantom
Top Water

Spinner
Top Water
Spinner

4091
4111
4006

Reg#

5061
5080
5102
5054
5088
5061
5080
5087
5116
5066
5121
5079
5122
5088
5037
5116

Reg#

6083
6059
6082
6060
6028
6065

Scott
Tanner
John

First Name

Eric
Laihr
Deajenn
Jason
Brian
Eric
Laihr
Tim
David
Jeremiah
Dave
Kevin
Robert
Brian
Frank
David

First Name

Hailey
Jeff
Kyle
Keith
Mark
Michael

Preston
Klessig
Hutts

Last Name

Knudson
Worden
Lewis
Higgins
Zangl
Knudson
Worden
Van Abel
Sabel
Oakley
Phillip
Worden
Piatt
Zang|
Schrouyer
Sabel

Last Name

Lawrence
Barnes
Robbins
Turnquist
Whitlow
Kleman

Green Bay
Oostburg
Greendale

City

Phillips
Waupaca
Minot
Oshkosh
Brownsville
Phillips
Waupaca
Kaukauna
Fond du Lac

Fort Atkinson

Rhinelander
Waupaca

Wisconsin Rapids

Brownsville
Eagle River
Fond du Lac

City

Mossinee

Solon Springs

Fall River
Plover
Waukesha
Hatley

Wi
WI
Wi

State

Wi
WiI
ND
WiI
WI
WiI
WiI
WiI
Wi
Wi
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WiI

State

Wi
WI
WI
WiI
WI
WI



17-Aug  10:20 AM
17-Aug  3:30 PM
17-Aug  3:50 PM
18-Aug  11:15 AM
Lake Family 7
Time
Date Caught
16-Aug  6:50 AM
16-Aug  8:00 AM
16-Aug  9:39 AM
16-Aug  10:00 AM
16-Aug  10:30 AM
16-Aug  2:00 PM
16-Aug  3:20 PM
17-Aug  8:05 AM
17-Aug  9:00 AM
17-Aug  9:20 AM
17-Aug  11:20 AM
17-Aug  12:00 PM
17-Aug  3:05 PM
17-Aug  4:05 PM
17-Aug  4:15 PM
17-Aug  4:29 PM

35.5
42.5
36.25
37.5

Fish
Length

36.25
36.5
35.5
34.25
40

34
40.25
37.25
45.5
34.25
38.5
41

38

41
43.75
34.5

Snipe

Upper Buckatobon
Upper Buckatobon
Upper Buckatobon

Lake Caught

High

Palmer
Palmer
Tender Foot
Tender Foot
Tender Foot
Palmer
Palmer
Boulder
Palmer
Palmer
Palmer

High

Palmer

High

Palmer

Medussa
Chas Tackle
Medussa
Blue Fox

Bait

Crank Bait
Bucktail
Suick
Medussa
Fat Bastard
Crank Bait
Bucktail
Spinner
Bucktail
Bucktail
Suick
Suick
Medussa
Suick
Bucktail
Bucktail

6020
6044
6045
6010

Reg#

7048
7041
7054
7005
7040
7040
7003
7007
7024
7003
7054
7070
7066
7053
7044
7071

Brian
Nathan
Brennan
Brian

First Name

Gavin
Bob
Ryan
Robert
Dennis
Dennis
Mark
Michael
Andrew
Mark
Ryan
Jason
Andy
Braeden
Bruce
Brandon

Borkowicz
Engler
Kearney
Buchacek

Last Name

Karcher
Hale
Reader
Woods
Friske
Friske
Sweeney
Beauchamp
Weiss
Sweeney
Reader
Cross
Denzin
Reader
Denzin
Lewandowski

Geneva
Baraboo
Oxford
Rothschild

City

Mosinee
Kronenwetter
Kaukauna
Park Falls
Land O' Lakes
Land O' Lakes
Port Edwards
Hillsboro
Wausau

Port Edwards
Kaukauna
Oshkosh
Oconomowoc
Kaukauna
Oak Creek
West Bend

WiI
WiI
WiI

State

WiI
Wi
WI
Wi
Wi
Wi
WI
MO
WI
WI
Wi
Wi
WI
Wi
WI
Wi



